

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 000748 **Date** 05 January 2017

## **Cyclists**

## Request:

For the period beginning January 2006 until the end of December 2016, please provide information for the following questions.

- 1) How many cyclists make complaints to (relevant department) about road safety every month?
  - We have very few formal complaints about road safety issues and the limited information we keep about complainants does not include whether they are cyclists, so we are unable to answer this question.
- 2) How many road safety incidents take place each month involving a cyclist? We do not have records of 'road safety incidents', only accidents involving personal injury.
- 3) How many crashes occur each month involving a cyclist and a motor vehicle? See attached spreadsheet.

If the data doesn't stretch back to 2006, please use the earliest that you have. When possible, please break up data month by month. Please provide the responses in an Excel spreadsheet.